

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 20299 of 2019****With****R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 19003 of 2019****With****R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 20425 of 2019****With****R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 20426 of 2019****With****R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 20615 of 2019****With****R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 22678 of 2019**=====
SOLANKI JAVANJI DAHYAJI SINCE DECEASED THROUGH HEIRS & ORS.**Versus****STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.**
=====**Appearance:****MR C B UPADHYAYA(3508) for the Petitioner(s) No.****1,10,11,1.1,12,1.2,12.1,12.2,12.3,12.4,13,1.3,14,15,16,17,17.1,17.2,17.3,17.4,18,19,20,21,2.1,22,2.2,2.3,2.4,2.5,2.6,3,3.1,3.2,4,4.1,4.2,5,5.1,5.2,5.3,5.4,5.5,5.6,6,7,8,9****MR SANJAY UDHWANI, AGP ADVANCE COPY SERVED TO
GOVERNMENT PLEADER/PP for the Respondent(s) No. 1**
=====**CORAM:HONOURABLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MRS.****JUSTICE SUNITA AGARWAL****and****HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE D.N.RAY****Date : 15/06/2026****ORAL ORDER****(PER : HONOURABLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MRS. JUSTICE SUNITA AGARWAL)**

Inspite of last opportunity granted by us vide order dated 23.04.2026, till date no parawise reply to the writ petitions has been filed, which are pending since the year 2019 challenging the order passed by the Deputy Collector, Land Acquisition and Rehabilitation Officer in rejection of the

reference application under Section-18 of the Land Acquisition Act' 1894. However, on the request made by Mr. Sanjay Udhwani, learned Assistant Government Pleader appearing for the State respondents, as a last-last opportunity, the matter is posted on **18.06.2026 at 01:00 p.m.** to enable him to file a reply, failing which the Court may pass adverse order against the officer concerned for non-compliance of the directions of this Court.

(SUNITA AGARWAL, CJ)

(D.N.RAY,J)

A. B. VAGHELA