

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 20299 of 2019****With****R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 19003 of 2019****With****R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 20425 of 2019****With****R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 20426 of 2019****With****R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 20615 of 2019****With****R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 22678 of 2019**=====
SOLANKI JAVANJI DAHYAJI SINCE DECEASED THROUGH HEIRS & ORS.**Versus****STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.**
=====**Appearance:****MR C B UPADHYAYA(3508) for the Petitioner(s) No.****1,10,11,1.1,12,1.2,12.1,12.2,12.3,12.4,13,1.3,14,15,16,17,17.1,17.2,17.3,17.4,18,19,20,21,2.1,22,2.2,2.3,2.4,2.5,2.6,3,3.1,3.2,4,4.1,4.2,5,5.1,5.2,5.3,5.4,5.5,5.6,6,7,8,9****MR. SANJAY UDHWANI, AGP for the Respondent(s) No. 1**
=====**CORAM: HONOURABLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MRS. JUSTICE****SUNITA AGARWAL****and****HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE D.N. RAY****Date : 25/06/2026****ORAL ORDER****(PER : HONOURABLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MRS. JUSTICE SUNITA AGARWAL)**

Mr. Sanjay Udhwani, the learned Assistant Government Pleader appearing for the State-respondent would submit that an attempt was made to serve the copy of the affidavit-in-reply to be filed on behalf of the respondent No.2, in the office of Mr. C.B. Upadhyaya, learned advocate for the petitioners whose name is shown in the cause title. However, there was a

refusal to receive the copy intimating that the learned advocate is now not appearing in the matter. The affidavit then has been filed in the Registry with the endorsement of refusal.

When the matter is called out today, no-one is appearing on behalf of the petitioners.

We post the matter on 2nd July, 2026, making it clear that in case no-one appears on the said date fixed, we will proceed ex-parte.

(SUNITA AGARWAL, CJ)

BINA SHAH

(D.N.RAY,J)