

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 20299 of 2019****With****R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 19003 of 2019****With****R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 20425 of 2019****With****R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 20426 of 2019****With****R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 20615 of 2019****With****R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 22678 of 2019**=====
SOLANKI JAVANJI DAHYAJI SINCE DECEASED THROUGH HEIRS & ORS.**Versus****STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.**
==========
Appearance:**ADVOCATE NOTICE SERVED for the Petitioner(s) No.****10,11,1.2,12.1,12.2,12.3,12.4,13,1.3,14,17.1,17.2,17.3,17.4,18,19,20,2.1,22,2.3,2.5,3.1,3.2,4.1,4.2,5.2,5.3,5.4,5.5,5.6,6,7,8,9****ADVOCATE NOTICE UNSERVED for the Petitioner(s) No. 21,5.1****DECEASED LITIGANT for the Petitioner(s) No. 1.1,15,16,2.2.2,2.4****DECEASED LITIGANT THROUGH LEGAL HEIRS/ REPRESENTATIVES****for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,12,17,3,4,5****MR C B UPADHYAYA(3508) for the Petitioner(s) No. 2.6****GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2,3**
=====**CORAM: HONOURABLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MRS. JUSTICE
SUNITA AGARWAL****and****HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE D.N. RAY****Date : 30/07/2026****ORAL ORDER****(PER : HONOURABLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MRS. JUSTICE SUNITA
AGARWAL)**

Mr. Aditya S. Patel, learned advocate has put in appearance to submit that he has received instructions to appear on behalf of all the petitioners in this bunch of the writ petitions. However, he has been able to secure the

Vakalatnama for only few petitioners. The matter is posted on 13.08.2026 at 01:00 p.m. to enable the learned advocate to complete his instructions. It is clarified that no further adjournment would be granted.

(SUNITA AGARWAL, CJ)

VARSHA DESAI

(D.N.RAY,J)